Case color
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
FKS7P10B1C3M1QES
FK3LP20B2    M1QES
Model No. Actuator Bushing
Model No. Actuator Bushing
HOW TO ORDER
Case
Color Terminal Terminal
Plating Seal RoHS
Soldering
SP
FKS7
FKSL
DP
FKD7
FKDL
3P
FK37
FK3L
ON-(ON)
ON-ON
ON-(ON)
ON-ON
ON-(ON)
ON-ON
P10 2.7 mm C2
C3
Black
Red *
12.0 mm
keyway (THD)
B1
P20 5.0 mm 11.5 mm
keyway (THD)
B2
M1
M2
Solder Lug
PC thru-hole
Q  Silver E  Epoxy (Std.)
S  Rohs & Lead Free
SP and DP types are only available for C3 case.*
5  Standard hardware: 2 Nuts
FK
P1  10.20 mm
B1  14.30 mm
Actuator Bushing Additional
Hardware
Specifications
Mechanical Life: 20,000 cycles.
Operating Force: 650 ± 200 gf
FK Series
Foot Switches
Specifications
Rating: DC 9V, 1A.
Mechanical and Electrical Life: S7/D7: 20,000 cycles.
SL/DL: 10,000 cycles.
37/3L: 30,000 cycles.
Dielectric Strength:
S7/D7/SL/DL: 1,000 V RMS.@sea level (initial value).
37/3L: 500V RMS @sea level.
Operating Force: S7: 1.7 ± 0.7 Kgf.
SL: 1.0 ± 0.7 Kgf (Lock).
D7: 2.5 ± 0.8 Kgf.
DL: 1.6 ± 0.5 Kgf (Lock).
37/3L: 3.0 ± 0.8 Kgf.
Operating Temperature: -10°C to 70°C.
Materials